MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND WELLNESS
Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

EXTENSION AMD REFURBISHMENT OF PHARMACY AT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
HOSPITAL - ROSE BELLE

MHPQ/NMW &S/2022-2023/Q139

. Scope of Contract: The project shall consist of the construction of a new Pharmacy
(approx. 350sqM), Renovation of Existing Pharmacy (250sqM) and associated services
such as demolition of existing wall portioning. '

2. Procurement method used: Competitive Negotiations
3. Date of Invitation of Bids: 12 June 2023
4. Closing date for submission of bids: 11 July 2023

5. Date and place of opening of bids: The opening of bids was carried out on 11 July 2023
at the Secretariat Tendering Unit, 5" Floor, Emmanuel Anquetil Building, Port Louis.

6. Number of bids received by closing date: 3

7. Responsiveness of bids:

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid | Responsive or | Reasons why bids not
Opening not responsive | responsive
including (Yes/ No)
contingency
sum excl VAT,
MUR
Modern Jurassic Not Applicable
Building and 29,894,300.00 Yes
Construction Ltd
ARWAN Enterprise 40,677,000.00 No Did not satisfy tl‘le financial
Ltd soundness criteria.
Bidder has not considered
Safety Construction adden.dum Mg | w.h1ch
Company Lid 40,963,278.91 . No f:OI]talI}ed ‘sqbstantlal change
in the Activity Schedule and
work requirement.




8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at B. Bid Price | C. price D. price E. Price Rank
Bid Opening | after after after after
including corrections currency | Adjustment | Margin of
contingency | including conversion | MUR Preference
sum excl contingency | MUR [If
VAT, MUR | sum excl applicable]

VAT, MUR

Modern 29,894,300.00 | 29,226,800.00 | Not Not Not 1

Jurassic Applicable | Applicable | Applicable

Building

and

Construction

Ltd

Best Evaluated Bid: The contract for Extension and Refurbishment of Pharmacy at

Jawaharlall Nehru Hospital — Rose Belle has been awarded to Bidder Modern Jurassic

Building & Construction Ltd for the adjusted sum of Rs 29,226,800.00 inclusive of a

contingency sum of Rs 750,000.00 and exclusive of VAT.




